PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theodore L. Wolf	09/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dyson Corporation		
Street Address:	53 Freedom Road		
City:	Painesville		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	44077		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11460320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)391-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-391-5100

Email: carole@driggslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Driggs, Hogg, Daugherty & Del Zoppo Co LPA

Address Line 1: 38500 Chardon Road

Address Line 4: Willoughby Hills, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DYC105982

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Daugherty

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=DYC105982_AssignmentFromTLWolf_09_08_2006\#page1.tif\\ source=DYC105982_AssignmentFromTLWolf_09_08_2006\#page2.tif\\$

OP \$40.00 1140

PATENT REEL: 023561 FRAME: 0703

Docket No.: DYC-10-5982

ASSIGNMENT

	Wherea	as, we				
Inventor and City	(1)	THEODORE L. WO		City of Concord and State of Ohio		
	(2)	ALAN R. WOLF County of Franklin		City of Dublin and State of Ohio		
	have in	e invented certain improvements in				
Title	METHOD AND STRUCTURE FOR AN ANCHOR ROD CAP					
Date That Inventor	and hav	e executed a United Stat	tes patent applica	tion therefor on		
Signed the	(1)	SEPT 8 20	006, and (2)		2006.	
Declaration						
America, (herei said application acknowledged, the entire right, States and forei application, and invention set fo DYSON may application.)	I the about the about the and involved in the about the and gn count in the about the	Whereas, THE DYSON of business at 53 Freed of ferred to as DYSON), defention, and to any United Now therefore, for value ove named hereby sell, as interest in the said application, and all rights of priest the Commissioner of Fid application to DYSON foreign Letters Patent on ted States and foreign application and priest the Commissioner of Fid application application and foreign applications are supplied to the commissioner of Fid application and foreign applications and foreign applications are supplied to the commissioner of Figure 1 and	lom Road, Paine esires to acquire to d States and foreit able considerationsign, and transferication and inventority resulting from the estate to issue and its successors at a said invention and invention and invention and invention and its successors at a said invention and estates to acquire the estate of t	esville, Ohio 44077, In the entire right, title and ign patent to be obtained in, receipt whereof is he in to DYSON, its success tion therein disclosed from the filing of said Unity in Letters Patent granted and assigns; and I hereband I will execute all paper	United States of d interest in the d therefor; ereby ssors and assigns, for the United states d upon the by agree that pers necessary in	
City Date		Signed at <u>Phine</u> SEFT. B	,	H10		
			Herdo (THEODORE)	A.MIX	Signature	

PAGE 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023561 FRAME: 0704

City	(2)	Signed at		
Date	on		, 2006.	
				Signature
			(ALAN R WOLF) inventor

DYC-10-5982 PAGE 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 023561 FRAME: 0705